                                                                [image: ] Effective Jan 1, 2025
Open Records Request:
*Please deliver to Skiatook City Hall, 110 N. Broadway or mail to PO Box 399 Skiatook, OK 74070
· Copies 	
· Up to 8 ½ x 14 			$.25/page
· Exceeding 8 ½ x 14			$1.00/page
· Search Fees (over 15 minutes)
· Per ¼ hour				$4.00
· Computer Generated Reports
· Up to 8 ½ x 14			$.25/page
· Per 1 hour of time			$35.00

Licenses and Permits:
· Animal Licenses
· Males neutered or Spayed Females	$ 5.00
· Male or Female			$10.00

· Fireworks Permit
· Commercial 				$50.00

· Solicitor’s Permit
· Per Day				$5.00
· Per Week				$10.00
· Per Month				$30.00

· Mobile Food Vendors
· Up to 1 month			          $25.00
· 6 months			          $60.00
· 12 months			         $100.00

· Liquor License (Annual Occupation Tax)
· Brewer					$1,250.00
· Oklahoma Brewer			$125.00
· Distiller					$3,125.00
· Winemaker				$625.00
· Oklahoma Winemaker			$75.00
· Rectifier				$3,125.00

· Wine & Spirits Wholesaler		$3,500.00
· Beer Distributer			$625.00
· Retail Package Store			$500.00
· Mixed Beverage			$900.00
· Retail Beer				$450.00
· Retail Wine				$450.00
· Brewpub				$900.00
· Brewpub, if licensee also 	
Holds a Mixed Beverage or
 Beer and/or Wine license		$100.00
· On-Premises Beer or Wine		$500.00
· On-Premises Beer or Wine,
If licensee also holds a mixed
Beverage license			$100.00
· Caterer 				$900.00
· Special Event, per day			$50.00

Community Building Rental:

Rentals are for 2 hour time slots, with a 4 hour maximum.  A copy of renter’s current driver’s license and credit card are required in case of damage to the facility, however, no deposit is necessary.
					
· Gymnasium					$35.00

Contractor’s Licenses:
· Mechanical 
· Contractor				$50.00
· Journeyman				$35.00
· Apprentice				$20.00

· Plumbing 
· Contractor				$50.00
· Journeyman				$35.00
· Apprentice				$20.00	

· Electrical	
· Contractor				$50.00
· Journeyman				$35.00
· Apprentice				$20.00				
Utility Fees:
· ¾” Water Tap 		       	        $1,100.00

· 1” Water Tap				        $1,325.00
· 2” Water Tap				        $3,105.00
· 3” Water Tap				        $4,380.00
· 4” Water Tap				        $5,775.00
· 6” Water Tap				        $6,760.00

· Sewer Tap				           $500.00
		
· Transfer Fee					$25.00

· Returned Check Fee				$20.00

· Delinquent Turn-on Fee			$25.00
· After Hours 				$45.00
· Temporary Electric Pole			$50.00
Electric:
Anything over 200 ft. pricing:      Service wire:   $5.65 per ft.
                                                 Excavation:   $4.00 per ft.
*Wire price will increase with market price changes*Request for a 2nd Electric service to property must be review for approval. If approved, the customer will be responsible for meter can, materials, and labor.
Community Development and Code Enforcement:

· Lot Split Application				$125.00
· Lot Combination Application	 		$125.00
· Board of Adjustments Application		$150.00 + $3.00 mailing per address
· Rezoning Application				$150.00 + $50 per sign +$3.00 mailing per address
· Preliminary Plat				$300.00 + $3.00 per address
· Final Plan					$500.00
· Annexation					$125.00 + $3.00 mailing per address
· Sewer Development per Acre		         $1000.00
· Special Assessment Letter			  $10.00
· Demolition permit				$100.00
· Utility Inspections
· Electrical				$50.00
· Mechanical 				$50.00
· Plumbing				$50.00
· Gas Line				$50.00
· Re-inspection				$50.00
· Residential Remodel Charges
· Base Fee (First 100 SF)		$50.00
Plus $7.00 per 100 SF of Floor Area	

· Commercial, Industrial or Institutional Remodel Charges
· Base Fee (First 100 SF)		$140.00
Plus $7.00 per 100 SF of Floor Area
Plus $29.00 per EPM trade

· Accessory Building Charges
· Base Fee				$24.00
Plus $3.00 per 100 SF of Floor and Covered Porch Area
· Car Port and Porch Charges
· Base Fee				$35.00
· Distributed Generation / Generator Systems permit application
· Distributed Generation permit	$50.00
· Generator Systems permit		$50.00

Building Permits:

Square Footage	Base Fee		Surcharge		Total Fee

0-500			$100.00		$25.00			$125.00		
501-999		$150.00		$50.00			$200.00
1000-1099		$200.00		$150.00		$350.00
1100-1199		$207.00		$160.00		$367.00
1200-1299		$214.00		$170.00		$384.00
1300-1399		$221.00		$180.00		$401.00
1400-1499		$228.00		$190.00		$418.00
1500-1599		$235.00		$200.00		$435.00
1600-1699		$242.00		$210.00		$452.00
1700-1799		$249.00		$220.00		$469.00
1800-1899		$256.00		$230.00		$486.00
1900-1999		$263.00		$240.00		$503.00
2000-2099		$270.00		$250.00		$520.00
2100-2199		$277.00		$256.00		$533.00
2200-2299		$284.00		$262.00		$546.00
2300-2399		$291.00		$268.00		$559.00
2400-2499 		$298.00		$274.00		$572.00

· Total fee continues to increase at $13.00 per 100 SF ($7.00 base fee and $6.00 surcharge)

· Plus, sewer tap $150.00 Inside City limits $250.00 Outside City limits

· Plus, water tap if applicable


Osage Gardens Cemetery:
· Space					$800.00

· Opening/Closing Traditional
· Monday-Friday			$600.00
· Saturday 			$700.00
                ○   Disinterment
· Monday-Friday ONLY	        $1,200.00

· Opening/Closing Cremation 
· Monday-Friday			$225.00
· Saturday 			$275.00

· Monument Setting Fee		$25.00

· Transfer Fee				$25.00

	          Columbarium
· Double niche	                 $1,250.00
· Single niche		      $1,050.00

**There are No interments/disinterments on Sundays or holidays
     Opening and closing costs may be paid by the funeral home or by the family












[bookmark: _GoBack]Skiatook Refuse Center Fees and Policies:
*Open Saturday’s only from 8:00 AM – 12:00 Noon at 2880 W. 133rd St. N., Skiatook, OK
*Below are Minimum Fees (Per Use and Per Vehicle/Trailer)
· Dumpster Site:
· Minimum Dump Fee			$20.00
· Truck Bed				$35.00
· Single Axle Trailer			$45.00
· Double Axle Trailer			$75.00
· Mattress/Box spring			$10.00/each appliance
· White Goods (Appliances)		$10.00/each 
· Brush Dump:
· Senior Citizens 65+			Free   
· Other Residents			$10.00
Policies:
1. Any person utilizing the Skiatook City Refuse Center must be a resident of
the City of Skiatook and must snow a Skiatook utility bill and valid identification with 
address within the municipal limits of the City of Skiatook.

2. The hours of operation of the refuse center are Saturdays from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00
p.m., on the following days:

Jan 11th & 25th, 2025		July 12th & 26th, 2025
Feb 8th & 22nd, 2025                      August 9th & 23rd, 2025
March 8th & 22nd, 2025	          Sept. 13th & 27th, 2025
April 5th & 26th, 2025			October 4th & 18th, 2025
May 3rd & 17th, 2025			November 1st & 15th, 2025
June 7th & 21st, 2025		          December 6th & 20th, 2025

3. The fees listed below are minimum fees. A fee greater than the minimum fee
may be assessed based on the size or density of any load to be disposed of, in the discretion
of the employee.

4. The use of the refuse center is limited to residential trash, rubbish and debris.
No commercial use of the refuse center is permitted. No contractors, whether residential or
commercial, shall use the refuse center to dispose of trash, rubbish, waste or debris from a
construction project.

5. No hazardous materials shall be permitted to be disposed of in the refuse center.
This prohibition includes, but is not limited to, batteries, asbestos, pesticides,
herbicides, ammunition, explosive materials, tires and automotive fluids.
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